

ROBERT STACK DIRECTOR ENHANCED 911

TO: Mayor Linda Gorton Council Members

FROM: Robert Stack, Director

Lexington Enhanced 911

Robert Stack

DATE: April 8, 2019

SUBJECT: Agreement with Madison County EMS

Request:

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to sign an agreement with Madison County Emergency Medical Service (EMS) for the purpose of accessing this city's 800 MHz Radio System for radio communication between ambulances transporting patients and Lexington hospitals.

Why are you requesting?

This agreement allows Madison County EMS to program existing Lexington Fire Department radio hospital talk groups that allow communication between ambulances and emergency rooms. E911 will coordinate with Madison County EMS so that agency can program its own radios. Madison County EMS will use its county's radio system for routine radio traffic and will access Lexington's radio system on a limited basis. This agreement complies with CAO Policy 55 – Use of Government Radio System.

What are the costs in this budget year and future budget years? No cost.

Are the funds budgeted? N/A

File Number: 0396-19

cc: Ken Armstrong, Commissioner of Public Safety